1
TiMOTION’s TA16 series linear actuator is similar to the TA2 linear actuator,
but is specifically designed for low-noise applications where a compact linear
actuator is needed. It is available with optional IP66 protection and Hall sensors
for position feedback. Certificates for the TA16 include IEC60601-1, ES60601-1,
IEC60601-1-2, UL962, and EMC.
General Features
Max. load 4,500N (push) ; 2,500N (pull)

Load (N)
6
TA16 Ordering Key
TA16
Version: 20230327-O
Load and Speed
Voltage
Cable Length (mm)
Output Signal
Brake
Load Type
Color
IP Rating
Connector
See page 9-10
Direction of
Rear Attachment
(Counterclockwise)
See page 9
1 = 12V DC
2 = 24V DC
3 = 36V DC
4 = 48V DC
5 = 24V DC, PTC
6 = 12V DC, PTC
0 = Straight, 100
1 = Straight, 500
2 = Straight, 750
3 = Straight, 1000
4 = Straight, 1250
5 = Straight, 1500
6 = Straight, 2000
7 = Curly, 200
8 = Curly, 400
B~H =  For direct cut system
See page 9
0 = Without
1 = Pot.
4 = Hall sensor * 1
5 = Hall sensor * 2
N = NPN Hall sensor * 2
0 = Without 1 = Motor brake
T = Push P = Pull
0 = Silver grey
3 = Glittering black, for weather resistant application
1 = Without
2 = IP54
3 = IP66
5 = IP66W
6 = IP66 (dynamic)
1 = DIN 6P, 90° plug
2 = Tinned leads
4 = Big 01P, plug
G = Audio plugC = Y cable (For direct cut system, water proof, anti pull)
E = Molex 8P, plug
F = DIN 6P, 180° plug
1 = 90° 2 = 0°
Stroke (mm)
Retracted Length
(mm)
Function of
Limit Switches
See page 9
1 = Two micro switches cut off the actuator at end of stroke
2 = Two micro switches cut off the actuator at end of stroke + third one in between sends signal
3 = Two micro switches send signal at end of stroke
4 = Two micro switches send signal at end of stroke + third one in middle sends signal
See page 3

8
Rear Attachment (mm)
TA16 Ordering Key Appendix
1 =  Aluminum, U clevis, width 6.0,
depth 12.2, hole 6.4, one piece
casting with gearbox
2 = Aluminum, U clevis, width 6.0,
depth 12.2, hole 8.0, one piece
casting with gearbox
3 = Aluminum, U clevis, width 6.0,
depth 12.2, hole 10.0, one piece
casting with gearbox
B =  Aluminum, U clevis, width 6.0,
depth 12.2, hole 10.2, one piece
casting with gearbox, with
plastic T-bushing (black), for
weather resistant application
6
35
.8
21
12.2
ø6.4
R11
6
35
.8
21
12.2
ø8
R11
6
35
.8
21
12.2
ø10
R11
1 =  Aluminum, slotless, hole 6.4 2 =  Aluminum, slotless, hole 8.0
6 =  Aluminum, U clevis, width 6.0,
depth 13.0, hole 10.0
B =  Aluminum, slotless, hole  10.2,
with plastic T-bushing (black), for
weather resistant application
C =  Steel, U clevis, width 6.0, depth
13.0, hole 10.2, with plastic
T-bushing (black), for weather
resistant application
3 =  Aluminum, slotless, hole 10.0 4 =  Aluminum, U clevis, width 6.0,
depth 13.0, hole 6.4
5 =  Aluminum, U clevis, width 6.0,
depth 13.0, hole 8.0
Front Attachment (mm)